PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Steven F. Chorian	03/24/2011
Mr. Jeffrey William Miller	03/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13071478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)692-0317

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-449-3002

Email: KDowning@justintellectuals.com

Correspondent Name: Kristy J. Downing

Address Line 1: 39555 Orchard Hill Place

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Novi, MICHIGAN 48375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83179867; 0021-064

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristy J. Downing

Total Attachments: 2

source=EndorsedAssignment0021064#page1.tif source=EndorsedAssignment0021064#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026174 FRAME: 0095 H \$40.00 130714

501510271

Patent Record No.: 83179867 Attorney Docket No.: 0021-064

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Attorney Docket No. **0021-064** entitled: **Vehicle Battery Cell with Integral Control Circuit** for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Steven F. Chorian Jeffrey William Miller

we do hereby see Motor Company State of Delawar State of Michigan countries to the listed below, pre hereby authorize Serial No. 13/07 Commissioner of	III, assign and transfer unto Limited Liability Company or e, having its principal place i, the full and exclusive right to said invention, as described paratory to obtaining Letter our attorneys to insert the se 1,478 , Filing Date	nent heretofore made or by contractual obligation, FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford ganized and existing by virtue of the laws of the of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and for the United States of America and for all foreign in the specification executed by us on the date s Patent of the United States therefor (and we rial number and filing date herein: March 24, 2011), and we hereby request the to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL
Executed by:		
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Steven F. Chorian 1551 Centennial Ct. Canton, Michigan 48187 United States of America	At F. Chon_ Date: 3/24/11
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Jeffrey William Miller 2119 Maple Creek Circle Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108 United States of America	Date:

Patent Record No.: 83179867 Attorney Docket No.: 0021-064

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Attorney Docket No. 0021-064 entitled: Vehicle Battery Cell with Integral Control Circuit for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Steven F. Chorian Jeffrey William Miller

we do hereby si Motor Company State of Delawa State of Michigal countries to the listed below, prohereby authorize Serial No. 13/0 Commissioner of	ant to our employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation of the lassign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a For Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of laws of the laws of laws of laws of the laws of the laws of the laws of the laws of laws of the laws of the laws of the laws of laws	orc he nc gr ate we he
Executed by:		
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Steven F. Chorian Date: 1551 Centennial Ct. Canton, Michigan 48187 United States of America	*****
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip:	Jeffrey William Miller 2119 Maple Creek Circle Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108 United States of America	i i

-1-

RECORDED: 04/25/2011